Junior Spring Show (B National)

Bialka, Poland

01 Jun 2019, Yearling Colts
A

Position Horse

1st Name: STAR FARID
Colour: Bay
Owner: Wojciech
Parczewski
Breeder: Wojciech
Parczewski

2nd Name: PINITO
Colour: Chestnut
Owner: SK Janow
Podlaski Sp. zo.o.
Breeder: SK Janow
Podlaski Sp. zo.o.

3rd Name: PATHOS
Colour: Grey
Owner: SK Janow
Podlaski Sp. zo.o.
Breeder: SK Janow
Podlaski Sp. zo.o.

4th Name: EKSAN
Colour: Grey
Owner: Lech
Blaszczyk
Breeder: Lech
Blaszczyk

Score
90.67

90.5

90.33

20

European Conference of
Arab Horse Organizations

ECAHO

Detail

17.5
15.5
19

C.).

19

18.5
18
16
19

C.J.
19.5
19

19
18.5
15.5
19

S.E.
18.5
18.5
18
16
18.5

S.E.
18
18.5
17.5
15.5
19.5

18.5
18.5
15
19.5

C.R.
19
18.5
18.5
16
19

C.R.
18.5
18.5



5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

Name: CHAOS
JUPITER

Colour: Grey

Owner: SK
CHRCYNNO - PALAC
Breeder: Krzysztof
Poszepczynski

Name: PHENIX PA
Colour: Grey

Owner: PPH PARYS
Sp. z o0.0.

Breeder: PPH PARYS
Sp. z 0.0.

Name: WOLARE
Colour: Bay
Owner: Wojciech
Parczewski
Breeder: Wojciech
Parczewski

Name: Palert
Colour: Bay

Owner:
MALOPOLSKA
HODOWLA ROSLIN
Sp. z 0. 0.

Breeder:
MALOPOLSKA
HODOWLA ROSLIN
Sp. z 0. 0.

Name: PACIFIC
Colour: Bay

Owner: Idris Hassan
Breeder: Ildris
Hassan

89.83

89.67

89.5

89.5

89.5

18.5
18.5
17.5
15
18.5

C.). S

19
19.5
17
16
19

C.). S

19.5
19
18
16
19

C.).
19
19

17.5

15.5
19

Ei IIIE 3 II E E %

C.J.
18.5
18.5
B&T 18
LEGS 15.5

MOVE 18.5

c.J. S.E. C.R.
19.5 19
19.5 185
18.5 185
15.5 15
18.5 19

3 C.R.
18.5 19
19 18.5
17 17.5
16 15.5
18.5 19

3 C.R.
18.5 185
18.5 18
17.5 18
15.5 15
18.5 19
S.E.  C.R.
19 18.5
19 18.5
18 17.5
15.5 15
19 18.5
S.E. C.R.
19 18.5
18.5 18
18 18
155  16.5
19 18.5



10th Name: PRETORIUS 87.83
Colour: Chestnut
Owner: Bogdan
Maslanka
Breeder: Bogdan
Maslanka

0 Name: EL PIEMONTE
Colour: Grey
Owner: ZPH
STRUSINIANKA
SP.Z0.0.
Breeder: ZPH
STRUSINIANKA
SP.Z0.O0.

Judges

C.). 11 Christine Jamar - Demeersseman, BE
S.E. = Sylvie Eberhardt, DE
C.R. & Charlotte Rowell, GB

C.). S.E C.R.

18.5 18.5 18

18.5 19 17.5
B&T 17.5 17.5 17
LEGS 15.5 15 15.5
MOVE 19 18 18.5

No detailed scorecard available



Bialka, Poland
01 Jun 2019, Yearling Colts

Position Horse Score

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Name: FREYSON 91
Colour: Bay

Owner: ANDRZE])

WOJTOWICZ

Breeder: ANDRZE)

WOJTOWICZ

Name: GERRY 90.83
Colour: Bay

Owner: AGNIESZKA

WOJTOWICZ

Breeder: AGNIESZKA

WOJTOWICZ

Name: PASSAR 90.5
Colour: Grey

Owner: Stadnina

Koni Debno Sp.

Jawna

Breeder: Stadnina

Koni Debno Sp.

Jawna

Name: ESTORIUS F 90.5
Colour: Bay

Owner: FALBOREK

ARABIANS

Breeder: KRZYSTOF

GOZDZALSKI

Detail

S.E. C.R.

19 18.5
19.5 18.5
18 18.5
15.5 15.5
19 19

Ej Ilgﬁj
E SHIE:

S.E. C.R.
19 19
19 19

17.5 18.5
15 15

19.5 19.5

S.E. C.R.
19 19
19 18.5

17.5 18.5

15.5 16
19 19

S.E. C.R.
18.5 19
18.5 18.5

18 18.5
15.5 16

19 19

19
18.5
15.5
19.5

T.T.
19
19
18

15.5
19

T.T.
19
19
18
16
19



5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

Name: POINTER 90.33
Colour: Grey

Owner: SK

MICHALOW Sp. z o.

o.

Breeder: SK

MICHALOW Sp. z o.

o.

Name: ELISARIO 89.67
Colour: Chestnut

Owner: SK

MICHALOW Sp. z o.

o.

Breeder: SK

MICHALOW Sp. z o.

o.

Name: BACHMAT PA 89.5
Colour: Grey

Owner: PPH PARYS

Sp. z o0.0.

Breeder: PPH PARYS

Sp. z 0.0.

Name: Pentarion 89
Colour: Grey

Owner:

MALOPOLSKA

HODOWLA ROSLIN

Sp. z 0. 0.

Breeder:

MALOPOLSKA

HODOWLA ROSLIN

Sp. z 0. 0.

Name: PETRUS PA 88.83
Colour: Bay

Owner: PPH PARYS

Sp. z o0.0.

Breeder: PPH PARYS

Sp. z o0.0.

S.E. C.R.

19.5 18.5

19 18.5
18 18.5
15.5 15
19.5 18.5

S.E. C.R.
19 18.5
19 18.5
18 18

15.5 15.5
19 19

E% IIEE3 II

S.E. C.R.
19 18.5
19 18

18.5 18.5
16 15

18.5 18.5

S.E. C.R.
19 18
18.5 18
18 18.5
15.5 15.5
19 18

S.E. C.R.
18.5 18
18.5 18
B&T 18 18.5
LEGS 16 15.5

MOVE 18.5 18

T.T.
19
19
18

15.5
19

T.T.
18.5
18.5
17.5
15.5
19

T.T.

18.5

18.5
18
15
19

T.T.
18.5
18.5
17.5
16
18.5

T.T.
18.5
18.5
18
15.5
18.5



10th Name: LUXJUSZ
Colour: Grey
Owner: Agnieszka
and Tomasz Molscy
Breeder: Agnieszka
and Tomasz Molscy

Judges

S.E. = Sylvie Eberhardt, DE
C.R. &= Charlotte Rowell, GB
T.T. == Tomasz Tarczynski, PL

87.17

S.E. C.R. T.T.
18 18.5
18 18 18.5

18

17.5 17.5 17.5
15.5 15.5 15
18 18 18



Bialka, Poland

01 Jun 2019, 2 years old colts

A

Position Horse Score

1st Name: Parillus 90.83
Colour: Bay
Owner:
MALOPOLSKA
HODOWLA ROSLIN
Sp. z 0. 0.
Breeder:
MALOPOLSKA
HODOWLA ROSLIN
Sp. z 0. 0.

2nd Name: ERMITAGE 90.67
Colour: Grey
Owner: SK
MICHALOW Sp. z o.
o.
Breeder: SK
MICHALOW Sp. z o.
o.

3rd Name: PRINCE PA 89.5
Colour: Chestnut
Owner: PPH PARYS
Sp. z o.0.
Breeder: PPH PARYS
Sp. z o.0.

4th Name: BELMARI 89
Colour: Chestnut
Owner:
MALOPOLSKA
HODOWLA ROSLIN
Sp. z 0. 0.
Breeder:
MALOPOLSKA
HODOWLA ROSLIN
Sp. z 0. 0.

Detail

C.. S.E. T.T.

19 19 19
19 19 19
18 18 18.5
15.5 16 15.5
19 19 19

c.J. S.E. T.T.
195 185  19.5

19 19 19
18 17.5 18
16 15.5 16
19 18.5 19

c.J. S.E. T.T.
185 185  18.5
185 185  18.5

18 17.5 18
16 15.5 15.5
19 19 19

c.. S.E. T.T.
185 185  18.5

Eg IIEE3 IIEE3 II

18 18.5 18
18 18 18
15.5 15.5 15.5
19 19 18.5



0 Name: KAISER AL No detailed scorecard available
AALYA

Colour: Grey
Owner: SAMI BEN
SAAD

Breeder: SAMI BEN
SAAD

Judges

C.). 11 Christine Jamar - Demeersseman, BE
S.E. = Sylvie Eberhardt, DE
T.T. == Tomasz Tarczynski, PL



Bialka, Poland

01 Jun 2019, 2 years old colts

B
Position Horse

1st Name: ERANTIS
Colour: Chestnut
Owner: SK Janow
Podlaski Sp. zo.o.
Breeder: SK Janow
Podlaski Sp. zo.o.

2nd Name: Pireno
Colour: Grey
Owner: GR PAWEL
REDESTOWICZ
Breeder: GR PAWEL
REDESTOWICZ

3rd Name: EL SANTIAGO

Colour: Grey
Owner: Wojciech
Parczewski
Breeder: Wojciech
Parczewski

4th Name: ORLANDO
Colour: Grey
Owner: GR PAWEL
REDESTOWICZ
Breeder: GR PAWEL
REDESTOWICZ

Score
92.5

90.33

89.17

89

Detail

C.. C.R. T.T.

19.5 19.5 19.5
19 19 19.5
18 19 18
16 16 15.5

20 19.5 19.5

c.J. C.R. T.T.
19 19 19
19 18.5 19
18 18.5 18

15.5 15.5 15.5
18.5 19 19

C.). C.R. T.T.
185 185 185

Ej Ilgﬁj Ilgﬁj
E SEIE: SEIE:

18.5 18.5 18.5
17.5 18.5 18
15.5 16 15.5
18.5 18.5 18.5

c.J. C.R. T.T.
19 18.5 19
19 18 19
17.5 18 18
15 15 15.5

18.5 18.5 18.5



0 Name: HORATUS No detailed scorecard available
Colour: Grey
Owner:
MALOPOLSKA
HODOWLA ROSLIN
Sp. z 0. o.
Breeder:
MALOPOLSKA
HODOWLA ROSLIN
Sp. z 0. 0.

Judges

C.). 11 Christine Jamar - Demeersseman, BE
C.R. & Charlotte Rowell, GB
T.T. == Tomasz Tarczynski, PL



Bialka, Poland
01 Jun 2019, 3 years old

colts

Position Horse

1st

2nd

3rd

Judges

Name: CHAOS URIEL

Colour: Grey
Owner: SK

CHRCYNNO - PALAC

Breeder: Krzysztof
Poszepczynski

Name: PANTERAS
Colour: Bay

Owner: Michal
Bielak

Breeder: CZESLAW
GOLASZEWSKI

Name: EGA)
Colour: Grey
Owner: Wojciech
Martyniuk
Breeder: Wojciech
Martyniuk

Score
90.17

89.17

87.83

C.). 11 Christine Jamar - Demeersseman, BE
S.E. = Sylvie Eberhardt, DE
C.R. & Charlotte Rowell, GB

Detail

C.). S.E.

19 19
18.5 19
17 17.5
LEGS 15.5 15.5
MOVE 19 19.5

Ej Ilgﬁj
E SHE

c.J. S.E.
18.5 19
18.5 19
B&T 18.5 18
LEGS 155  15.5
MOVE 185 185

C.). S.E.

B&T
15 15
18.5 18.5

C.R.

19
18.5
19
15
19.5

C.R.

18.5
18.5
18
15
18

C.R.

18.5
18.5
18
15
18.5



Bialka, Poland

01 Jun 2019, Yearling Fillies

A

Position Horse

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Name: EL
ROMANTIKA
Colour: Chestnut
Owner: Wojciech
Parczewski
Breeder: Wojciech
Parczewski

Name: BASILIA
Colour: Bay

Owner: SK Janow
Podlaski Sp. zo.o.
Breeder: SK Janow
Podlaski Sp. zo.o.

Name: WILDANOVA
Colour: Grey
Owner: SK

MICHALOW Sp. z o.

0.
Breeder: SK

MICHALOW Sp. z o.

0.

Name: EHANTRA
Colour: Bay
Owner: SK

MICHALOW Sp. z o.

0.
Breeder: SK

MICHALOW Sp. z o.

0.

Score
91.33

91

91

90.67

Detail

S.E. C.R. T.T.

19.5 19.5
19 19.5
19 18
16 15.5
19 19

19.5 18.5 19
18.5 18 18
16 15.5 15.5

19 18.5 19

S.E. C.R. T.T.
19 19.5
19 19 19.5
18 18.5 18
15.5 15.5 15.5
19 18.5 19.5

S.E. C.R. T.T.
19 19.5

19.5 19 19
18 18.5 18.5
15.5 15 15.5

18.5 18.5 19



5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

Name: EVIE 90.5
BLACKLADY

Colour: Grey

Owner: ANNA JANAS

- NAZE

Breeder: ANNA

JANAS - NAZE

Name: ESKAHILA 90.17
Colour: Grey

Owner: Piotr

Podgorny

Breeder: Piotr

Podgorny

Name: PAERA 89.67
Colour: Bay

Owner: Lech

Blaszczyk

Breeder: Lech

Blaszczyk

Name: NIREN AL 88.5
KHALEDIAH

Colour: Grey

Owner: Polska AKF

Sp. Zo.o

Breeder: Polska AKF

Sp. Zo.o

Name: PLATINIA 88.33
Colour: Bay

Owner:

MALOPOLSKA

HODOWLA ROSLIN

Sp. z 0. o.

Breeder:

MALOPOLSKA

HODOWLA ROSLIN

Sp. z 0. 0.

C.R.

19 19
18.5 19
18 18.5
15.5 16
19 19

E% Ilgﬁi

S.E. C.R.
19 19
19 18

17.5 18.5

15.5 15.5

19.5 18.5

S.E. C.R.
19 18
19 18.5
18 17.5

15.5 16
19 19

S.E. C.R.

18.5 19

18.5 18.5

17.5 18

14.5 15
19 19

S.E. C.R.
18.5 18.5
18.5 18
18 18
15 15
18.5 18

IIIE % IIIE 3 II E E % II

T.T.

19

19

18
15.5
18.5

T.T.

19
19
17.5
15.5
19.5

T.T.

18.5

18.5

17.5
16
19

T.T.

18.5
18.5
17.5
15
18.5

T.T.

18.5
18.5
18
15.5
18.5



0 Name: ENDELA
Colour: Grey
Owner: GRZEGORZ
PORZEZINSKI
Breeder: GRZEGORZ
PORZEZINSKI

Judges

S.E. = Sylvie Eberhardt, DE
C.R. & Charlotte Rowell, GB
T.T. == TOomasz Tarczynski, PL

No detailed scorecard available



Bialka, Poland
01 Jun 2019, Yearling Fillies

Position Horse Score

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Name: APLIA 92.67
Colour: Grey

Owner: SK Janow

Podlaski Sp. zo.o.

Breeder: SK Janow

Podlaski Sp. zo.o.

Name: EL FARIDA 91
Colour: Bay

Owner: Alicja

Najmowicz

Breeder: Alicja

Najmowicz

Name: FLORISSIMA 91
Colour: Grey

Owner: SK

MICHALOW Sp. z o.

o.

Breeder: SK

MICHALOW Sp. z o.

o.

Name: GOYA 90.83
Colour: Grey

Owner: Waldemar

Bak

Breeder: Waldemar

Bak

Detail

S.E. C.R. T.T.

19.5 19.5 19.5

19.5 19 19
18.5 18.5 18.5
16 15.5 15.5
20 19.5 20

S.E. C.R. T.T.

19 20 19.5
19 19.5 19
18 18 18
14.5 15 15.5

19 19.5 19.5

S.E. C.R. T.T.
19 19 19.5
19.5 18.5 19.5
18 18.5 18
15.5 15.5 15.5
19 19 19

S.E. C.R. T.T.

19.5 18.5 19.5

Ej Ilgﬁj Ilgﬁj II
E SHIE: SHIE:

18 18 18.5
15 15 15.5
19 19.5 19.5



5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

Name: POLANICA 90.17
Colour: Bay

Owner: SK Janow

Podlaski Sp. zo.o.

Breeder: SK Janow

Podlaski Sp. zo.o.

Name: PASLAWA 89.83
Colour: Bay

Owner: SK Janow

Podlaski Sp. zo.o.

Breeder: SK Janow

Podlaski Sp. zo.o.

Name: APPIANA 89.83
Colour: Grey

Owner:

MALOPOLSKA

HODOWLA ROSLIN

Sp. z 0. o.

Breeder:

MALOPOLSKA

HODOWLA ROSLIN

Sp. z 0. 0.

Name: PAETA 89
Colour: Grey

Owner: Lech

Blaszczyk

Breeder: Lech

Blaszczyk

Name: ELMISTERA 88.83
Colour: Grey

Owner: GR PAWEL

REDESTOWICZ

Breeder: GR PAWEL

REDESTOWICZ

E% IIEE3 II E% II

S.E.
18.5
18.5
18
15.5
19

19
18.5
15.5
18.5

S.E.
19
19
18

15.5

18.5

S.E.
18.5
18.5
17.5
15
18.5

S.E.
19
18.5
18
15.5
19

C.R.

19

18.5
18
16
19

C.R.
18.5
18
18
15.5
18

C.R.
18.5
18
18
16
18

C.R.
19
18.5
17.5
15.5
19

C.R.
18.5
18
18
15
18

T.T.
19
19
18

15.5
19

T.T.
19
19
18

15.5

19.5

T.T.
19
19
18
16
19

T.T.
18.5
18.5
18
15.5
19

T.T.
18.5
18.5
18
15.5
18.5



0 Name: EMARELLA No detailed scorecard available
Colour: Grey
Owner: SK
MICHALOW Sp. z o.
o.
Breeder: SK
MICHALOW Sp. z o.
o.

Judges

S.E. = Sylvie Eberhardt, DE
C.R. & Charlotte Rowell, GB
T.T. == TOomasz Tarczynski, PL



Bialka, Poland
01 Jun 2019, Yearling Fillies

C

Position Horse Score

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Name: AMIRATA 91.67
Colour: Bay

Owner: SK Janow

Podlaski Sp. zo.o.

Breeder: SK Janow

Podlaski Sp. zo.o.

Name: KHALIDA PA 91
Colour: Chestnut

Owner: PPH PARYS

Sp. z o0.0.

Breeder: PPH PARYS

Sp. z o0.0.

Name: ESSELITA 91
NOREL

Colour: Bay

Owner: SK

MICHALOW Sp. z o.

o.

Breeder: SK

MICHALOW Sp. z o.

o.

Name: EFIDENIA 90.83
Colour: Bay

Owner: SK Janow

Podlaski Sp. zo.o.

Breeder: SK Janow

Podlaski Sp. zo.o.

Detail
C.R. T.T.
19.5 19
19 19
18 18
15.5 15.5
19 19.5

C.. C.R. T.T.

19.5 19 19.5

19 19 19.5
18 18.5 18
15.5 15.5 15

19.5 18.5 19

c.J. C.R. T.T.
19 19
19 19 19
185 185  18.5
16 15.5 16
19 18 19

C.). C.R. T.T.

19 19.5 19

19 19 19
18 18.5 18
15.5 15 15.5

19 19 19.5



5th

6th

7th

8th

Name: PESALINA
Colour: Bay

Owner: SK
MICHALOW Sp. z o.
o.

Breeder: SK
MICHALOW Sp. z o.
o.

Name: NOREL
Colour: Grey
Owner: ANDRZE)
WOJTOWICZ
Breeder: ANDRZE)
WOJTOWICZ

Name: GOLTEMMA
Colour: Grey

Owner: SK
MICHALOW Sp. z o.
o.

Breeder: SK
MICHALOW Sp. z o.
o.

Name: BOSA NOVA
PA

Colour: Bay

Owner: PPH PARYS
Sp. z o0.0.

Breeder: PPH PARYS
Sp. z o.0.

Name: WARSOVIA F
Colour: Bay

Owner: FALBOREK
ARABIANS

Breeder: KRZYSTOF
GOZDZIALSKI

90.5

90.17

89.67

89.17

C.). C.R. T.T.

19
18.5 18.5 19
17.5 18.5 17.5
15.5 16 15
19 19.5 19

J. C.R. T.T.
19 18.5 19
18 19.5
18 18
15.5 15.5 15.5

18.5 18 19

C.). C.R. T.T.
185 185 185

18.5 18 18.5

18 18
15.5 15.5
18.5 18.5



Judges

C.). 11 Christine Jamar - Demeersseman, BE
C.R. & Charlotte Rowell, GB

T.T. == Tomasz Tarczynski, PL
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